ORM PTO-1595 (modified)	DEC:	06-21	-2001		U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF COMMERC
rev 6-93)	REC(IEET		Patent and Trademark Offi
		10170		(.140,	
To the Director of the Unite	ed States Patc	10175	,		ocuments or copies	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and add	ress of receiving	g party(ies):	
Christoph KLEIN Oleg SCHMIDT-KITTLER JUN 1 8 2001		MICROMET AG Am Klopferspitz 19 82152 Martinsried, Federal Republic of Germany				
Additional conveying party(ies) attr	ached? NO					
. Nature of conveyance:						
ASSIGN	IMENT					
Execution Date: May 3.	. 2001		Additional name((s) & address(es) attached?	NO
. Application number(s) or paten			<u> </u>	<u>`</u>	<u> </u>	
If this is being filed together wi	th a new applica	ation, the execution	date of the applica	ation is:		
A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/787,505			B. Pater	nt Number(s):		')
					400	
-		Additional numb	ers attached? NO			
. Name and address of party to w	whom correspon	dence	6. Total number	of applications/	patents involved:	1
concerning document should be mailed:			7. Total fee (37 (C.F.R. § 3.41):	\$	40.00
Stephen A. Bent			X Check Enc			
FOLEY & LARDNE	R					
Washington Harbour	Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500			deposit account	19-0741	
Washington, D.C. 20)007-5109		8. Deposit accou	unt number:	19-07-41	
vv asimilgion, 200		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowle original document. The Commis matter to the above-identified deposition of the commister to the above-identified deposition. Stephen A. Ben Name of person signature.	posit account.	_ \$.	Signature		June	19, 2001 Date
		Total numb	per of pages includi	ng cover sheet,	www.	
00000280 097						
Stephen A. Ben Name of person sign	at ing	Total numb	Signature per of pages includi	ng cover sheet,		D

002.595961.1

PATENT REEL: 011903 FRAME: 0482

EINGEGANGEN 26. APR. 2001

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and MICROMET AG address of Am Klopferspitz 19 assignee 82152 Martinsried, Federal Republic of Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to

invention

DNA AMPLIFICATION OF A SINGLE CELL
as set forth in this United States Patent Application

check one □ executed concurrently herewith
□ executed on
□ September 17, 1999

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

002.555398.1

title of

PATENT REEL: 011903 FRAME: 0483 Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS							
Name: Christoph KLEIN	Signature: Workellley	Date: 05/03/01					
Name: Oleg SCHMIDT-KITTLER	Signature: School	Date: 05/03/01					
Name:	Signature:	Date:					
Name:	Signature:	Date:					
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES							
Name: Bernhard POLZER	Signature:	Date: 05/03/01					
Name: DR Jochen Geige	Signature:	Date:05/03/2001					

Note: *Prima facie* evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

C. 1867 CF

CANADA Pending Patent Application Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and oth	her good a	nd valuable consideration pa	aid to me (us) by
Micromet AG	···-		
Am Klopferspitz 19, 82152 Martinsried, German	ny		
(name an	nd address	of assignee)	
hereinafter called the Assignee, the receipt of vassign unto the said Assignee, all my (our) rigitary ention relating to	which is h tht, title an	ereby acknowledged, I (we) id interest in Canada in and i	do hereby sell and to my (our)
DNA Amplification of a Single Cell (ti	itle of inve	ntion)	
as fully described and claimed in the application	on for a p	atent which may issue theref	For.
SIGNED at Kunchen			
this / 3	day of	Mao	2001
Androl Min		Ples	
Christoph KLEIN		(signature of witness)	
Oleg SCHMIDT-KITTLER		(signature of witness)	
		(signature of witness)	
		(signature of witness)	
		(signature of witness)	
DECLARATION			
Rendered Polzer			
1. <u>Bernhard Polzer</u> Hachinge -Bad- Strasse Ya mame a	81 and address	671 Matichen /	germany
declare and say: THAT I was personally present and did see			
1) Christoph KLEIN			
2) Oleg SCHMIDT-KITTLER			
	ame of inve	entor(s))	
who is/are personally known to me to be the execute the same.			nment, duly sign a
execute the same.		111	
	2	(signature of witness)	

RECORDED: 06/18/2001

PATENT REEL: 011903 FRAME: 0485